PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain M. Laferriere	10/02/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6226005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: khenderson@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Carey

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUTO/1162.P1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Carey

Total Attachments: 2

source=AUTO1162USP1_ASSIGN_EF#page1.tif source=AUTO1162USP1_ASSIGN_EF#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 622600

PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alain M. Laferrière (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 4837 Garnier, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2J 3S8 is the inventor of an invention entitled "A Method And System For Determining And/Or Using Illumination Maps In Rendering Images", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation

> PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0008

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

The parties have agreed that this assignment be drawn in the English language. Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais.

EXECUTED at Montreal, Canada this 2nd day of October ,1997

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

present and the assignm	I, Freduipue (Blud Apt 211 Vend did see Alain M. Laferricent herein, duly sign and	whose full post office address is 456 of the control of the contro
Signed at	Montreal, Canada	this 2 nd day of <u>October</u> ,1997.

RECORDED: 06/02/2009

Witness Fæderigue Grandin